DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Civic Solidarity Party in Municipal Elections on December 23, 2019

The Civic Solidarity Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues by the Decision of the Plenum, dated 1 November, 2019 and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the Municipal Elections on December 23, 2019.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

- 1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and of authorized representatives on financial issues of the Civic Solidarity Party Municipal elections appointed to December 23, 2019:
 - 1.1. Authorized representatives:

Lasha Zazayevich Poladashvili
Felmar Ali Alakbarov
Seyhun Shakir Asadli
Gulnar Faig Huseynova
Real Aliqulu Cafarli
Tatyana Petrovna Fatullayeva
Nasimi Chərkəz Shərəfxanlı
Lamiya Maharram Karimova
Elman Tahir Aliyev
Mehman Sherif Sevindikov
İgbal Cankishi Adishov
Gunay Vadil Nermanova

1.2. Authorized representative on financial issues:

Khantural Nesimi Sherefkhanlı

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova